

1 213785-1 : n : 04/27/2021 : LSA-KF / jmb

2
3 HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT TO SB189
4
5
6
7

8 On page 9, line 9, delete "362,907,759" and
9 "636,995,913" and insert in lieu thereof:

10 363,007,759 and 637,095,913
11

12 On page 9, line 44, delete "12,737,712" and
13 "22,044,596" and insert in lieu thereof:

14 12,923,154 and 22,230,038 respectively
15

16 On page 9, line 46, delete "\$950,000" and insert in
17 lieu thereof:

18 \$1,135,442
19

20 On page 14, line 5, delete "600,000" in both places
21 and insert in lieu thereof:

22 500,000 in both places
23

24 On page 14, lines 36 and 42, delete "469,912,013"
25 and insert in lieu thereof:

26 470,097,455 in both places
27

1 On page 14, line 42, delete "1,074,383,927" and
2 insert in lieu thereof:

3 1,074,569,369
4

5 On page 15, line 1, after "follows:" insert:
6 \$100,000 shall be distributed to Ingram State
7 Technical College;
8

9 On page 21, line 14, delete "4,012,852,454" and
10 "4,697,390,904" and insert in lieu thereof:

11 4,012,727,454 and 4,697,265,904
12

13 On page 26, line 31, delete "4,571,231,720" and
14 insert in lieu thereof:

15 4,571,106,720
16

17 On page 27, line 4, delete "4,621,231,720" and
18 "5,566,303,034" and insert in lieu thereof:

19 4,621,106,720 and 5,566,178,034
20

21 On page 29, line 19, delete "256,748,028" and
22 "319,024,101" and insert:

23 259,748,028 and 322,024,101 respectively
24

25 On page 29, line 25, delete "24,816,618" and insert:
26 27,816,618
27

1 On page 29, after line 25 insert the following:

2 Of the above appropriation, \$3,000,000 shall be
3 expended for a grant program to be administered by the State
4 Superintendent of Education to address unmet capital,
5 equipment, or other needs of K-12 schools. Individual grant
6 amounts may not exceed \$250,000 for any one system. The
7 Superintendent shall notify all members of the local
8 legislative delegation five days prior to the announcement of
9 any grant made to any K-12 school located in the legislative
10 jurisdiction. The five days prior notice requirement shall be
11 waived in the event of a declared emergency. The State
12 Superintendent of Education shall report all grants awarded to
13 the Chairs of the Senate Committee on Finance and
14 Taxation-Education, the House Ways and Means-Education
15 Committee, and the Deputy Director of the Legislative Services
16 Agency-Fiscal Division. Such report shall include, amounts
17 awarded and intended use of funds.

18
19 On page 49, line 49, delete "84,356,642" and
20 "1,328,842,157" and insert:

21 84,406,642 and 1,328,892,157 respectively

22
23 On page 58, line 21, delete "50,000" and insert:
24 75,000

25
26 On page 62, line 8, delete "600,000" and insert:
27 625,000

1 On page 65, line 35, delete "350,000" in both places
2 and insert:

3 375,000 in both places

4
5 On page 66, line 12, delete "356,709,670" and
6 insert:

7 359,784,670

8
9 On page 66, line 21, delete "358,293,466" and
10 "1,769,461,167" and insert:

11 361,368,466 and 1,772,536,167 respectively

12
13 On page 72, line 48, delete "21,908,235" in both
14 places and insert in lieu thereof:

15 21,808,235 in both places

16
17 On page 73, line 48, delete "950,000" and insert in
18 lieu thereof:

19 850,000

20
21 On page 77, line 35, delete "45,420,008" and insert
22 in lieu thereof:

23 45,320,008

24
25 On page 77, line 39, delete "46,166,758" and
26 "46,602,997" and insert in lieu thereof:

27 46,066,758 and 46,502,997

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

On page 78, line 14, after "to" insert the following:
monuments to commemorate historical events and places,

On page 86, line 15, delete "43,396,719" in both places and insert:
43,551,719 in both places

On page 86, line 46, delete "\$750,000" and insert:
\$800,000

On page 86, line 50, delete "\$385,000" and insert:
\$415,000

On page 86, line 51, delete "\$435,000" and insert:
\$480,000

On page 87, line 2, delete "\$460,000" and insert:
\$490,000

On page 87, lines 45 and 47, delete "60,088,972" in all places and insert:
60,243,972 in all places

1 On page 95, line 26, delete "40,659,161" and
2 "120,051,028" and insert in lieu thereof:

3 40,734,161, and 120,126,028

4

5 On page 95, line 28 delete "\$175,000" and insert in
6 lieu thereof:

7 \$250,000

8

9 On page 96, lines 10 and 14 delete "46,502,392" in
10 both places and insert in lieu thereof:

11 46,577,392 in both places

12

13 On page 96, line 14, delete "194,846,659" and insert
14 in lieu thereof:

15 194,921,659